
Addendum No. 1
Issue Date: 12/05/2023

Project Name: Work Planning and Tracking Software
Project Number: 298-workplan-software-FY24

TO: Prospective Applicants

This addendum forms a part of the Advertisement for Bids and modifies the original Project Number
298-workplan-software-FY24 only to the extent specifically noted below. Failure to acknowledge this
addendum in the submittal may subject the submitter to being deemed non-responsive.

This Addendum consists of 1 pages in total.

Recording of Pre-Proposal Meeting

On Monday, December 5, 2023 at 4pm the City of Asheville held the online pre-proposal meeting
for the Work Planning and Tracking Software RFP #298-workplan-software-FY24. A recording of
that meeting may be found at the following URL:

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CV1S_MpHXA9ZAkBSj-34DpwlGhnTFhfL/view?usp=drive_link

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this proposal.

___________________________________ _______________________________ ___________

Authorized Signature Company Date

- End -

page 1 of 1

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CV1S_MpHXA9ZAkBSj-34DpwlGhnTFhfL/view?usp=drive_link

